Rittal - The System.

Faster — better — everywhere.

SZ 2471.000
Canopy

State: 2025-11-09 (Source: rittal.com/ca-en)

>> ENCLOSURES >>POWEID|5‘I'IIN.ITIII>> CLIMATE CONTROL >> IT IIFIIISTIIIIG“I’IE>>SOF‘I‘W&SEII\II3€$>>

FRIEDHELM L OH GROUP



https://www.rittal.com/ca-en
https://www.rittal.com/ca-en
https://www.rittal.com/ca-en

SZ 2471.000 - Canopy for AE/WM

Reliable protection for outdoor siting — with water run-off to the rear. Material: Stainless steel

1.4301 (AISI 304).

Features

Model No.

Product description

Material
Surface finish
Supply includes

Note

Suitable for

Packaging unit
Net weight

Gross weight

Customs tariff number

EAN
E-Number Sweden
ETIMO

ETIM 8

© Rittal 2025

SZ 2471.000

Reliable protection for outdoor siting — with water run-off to the rear.
Easy to retro-fit.

Stainless steel 1.4301 (AISI 304)
Brushed, grain 240
Assembly components

For outdoor siting, we generally recommend a rain canopy above the
housing or above the gap between the door and the housing, in
order to protect against water and UV radiation

Testing of IP protection categories for water protection (2nd code
number to IEC 60 529) cannot be compared with an enclosure sited
outdoors or under similar conditions

Additional measures should be implemented depending on the
environmental conditions

Enclosure type: AE stainless steel
Width: = 380 mm
Depth: =155 mm

1 pc(s).

1.1

1.144

94039910
4028177024489
E3404542
EC000744

EC000744



Features

ECLASS 8.0 27182405

© Rittal 2025



