

Rittal – The System.

Faster – better – everywhere.



SZ 2471.000

Canopy

State: 2026-01-30 (Source: [ittal.com/ca-en](https://www.ittal.com/ca-en))



FRIEDHELM LOH GROUP

SZ 2471.000 - Canopy for AE/WM

Reliable protection for outdoor siting – with water run-off to the rear. Material: Stainless steel 1.4301 (AISI 304).

Features

Model No.	SZ 2471.000
Product description	Reliable protection for outdoor siting – with water run-off to the rear. Easy to retro-fit.
Material	Stainless steel 1.4301 (AISI 304)
Surface finish	Brushed, grain 240
Supply includes	Assembly components
Note	For outdoor siting, we generally recommend a rain canopy above the housing or above the gap between the door and the housing, in order to protect against water and UV radiation Testing of IP protection categories for water protection (2nd code number to IEC 60 529) cannot be compared with an enclosure sited outdoors or under similar conditions Additional measures should be implemented depending on the environmental conditions
Suitable for	Enclosure type: AE stainless steel Width: = 380 mm Depth: = 155 mm
Packaging unit	1 pc(s).
Net weight	1.1
Gross weight	1.144
Customs tariff number	94039910
EAN	4028177024489
E-Number Sweden	E3404542
ETIM 9	EC000744
ETIM 8	EC000744

Features

ECLASS 8.0

27182405